

**M.A.C. CASE NO 106 OF 2025.( 106 OF 2025 )**

Present : Sri Santosh Kumar Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-001462-2025.

03

24-11-2025

Petitioner files hajira through Ld. Advocate .

Postal summon upon O.P./Ins. Co. returned unserved with noting that addressee left.

**Petitioner is directed to take step upon O.P./Ins. Co. afresh.**

**S/R of both the O.P.s not yet received.**

Fix.15-01-2026 for S/R,A/D and appearance.

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

03(Later)

24-11-2025

O.P./Owner appears today by power and also files W/O .Copy served .

Let it be accepted and kept with the Record.

To date (15-01-2026) for S/R,A/D and appearance.

M.A.C. Tribunal Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,

Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.